

Winslow Township Fire District #1



WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 PUBLIC NOTICE – NOTICE OF BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSION REORGANIZATION MEETING

PUBLIC NOTICE- TAKE NOTICE THAT THE WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 BOARD OF FIRE

COMMISSION'S REORGANIZATION MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M.

OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION WILL INCLUDE THE SWEARING IN OF THE NEWLY ELECTED COMMISSONERS,

APPOINTING BOARD POSITIONS AND THE APPOINTMENT OF PROFESSIONALS.

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, 9 CEDAR BROOK ROAD, SICKLERVILLE, NJ 08081.

LORRAINE SACCO, BUSINESS MANAGER WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1